02-02-2001 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 101603121 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X Х **Assignment** New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID# Correction of PTO Error** Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # X Departmental File **Secret File** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Year Name (line 1) CHANG INDUSTRY, INC. 062395 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Government of the United States of America, Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) as represented by the Secretary of the Army, States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment) Washington Address (line 3) U.S.A. 20310 State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Address (line 4)

C:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 011477 FRAME: 0135

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address					
		Area Code and Telephone Numi	ber (732) 532-1459		
Name	U.S. Army Communicati	ons-Electronics Command	NEWS TRANS		
Address (line 1)	ATTN: AMSEL-LG-L (Joh	n M. O'Meara, Esq.)			
Address (line 2)	Fort Monmouth, NJ 07	703-5010	JAN 1 6 2001		
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of n	ages of the attached conveyance do	Climent		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num			
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
08497064					
	7				
If this document is	hoing filed together with a new Pat		digation was Month Day Year		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT					
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT					
Number of Properties					
Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account					
	payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 19-2201		
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No		
Statement an	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
	ed herein.	A (and clean	1/14/		
John M. O'l		yours, Office	ra 1/11/01		
Name of Person Signing Signature & Date					

PATENT REEL: 011477 FRAME: 0136

ASSIGNMENT (Continued)			
PRIME CONTRA	CTOR AND NUMBER:	DAAL01-89-C-0934	
SUBCONTRACT	OR:		
APPLICATION F	OR:DUAL-MODE,	COMMON-APERTURE ANTENNA SYSTEM	
INVENTOR(S):	YU-WEN CHANG (ELME	R FREIBERGS, LOTHAR WANDINGER)	
SERIAL NO:	08/497,064	FILING DATE: 06/30/95	

CONTRACTOR'S ASSIGNMENT

The above-identified Contractor for and in consideration of these premises and for other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to the United States Government, as represented by the Secretary of the Army and his successors in office:

ONE: The entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to said invention(s) and patent application and in and to any and all Letters Patent granted thereon, as well as divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said application and Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Government of the United States, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by the Contractor had this assignment not been made, subject only to the license, as above recited, which license extends to Contractor and to existing and future associated and affiliated companies, if any, within the corporate structure of which Contractor is a part, and which license is hereby reserved.

<u>TWO</u>: The entire right, title and interest, in all foreign countries, in and to said invention(s) and in and to all foreign Letters Patent, subject only to the license, as above recited, which license extends to Contractor and to existing and future associated and affiliated companies, if any, within the corporate structure of which Contractor is a part, and which license is hereby reserved.

NOTE: The Contractor may delete this paragraph TWO by crossing it out and initialing in the margin. If paragraph TWO is deleted, the following paragraph then becomes applicable and forms part of this instrument.

Contractor further grants, conveys, and confirms to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Army and his successors in office, in consideration of the premises and other good and sufficient consideration, an irrevocable, nonexclusive, and royalty-free license to practice, and cause to be practiced by and for the Government, in all foreign countries, in the manufacture, use and disposition according to law, any article, material, or method embodied in any and all of the inventions (within the scope of the said certain rights) disclosed in the above-identified patent application, as well as in any and all Letters Patent, for the full term or terms thereof, which may eventuate from or be based thereon, the said license (1) being non-transferable, except that the Government has the right to grant sub-licenses to any foreign government or international organization specifically for use in programs established by International Agreements for research, development, or production of weapons or equipment for mutual defense, and (ii) including the practice of the licensed inventions in the manufacture, use, and disposition of any article or material, in the use of any method, or in the performance of any service acquired by or for the Government or with funds derived through the Military Assistance Program of the Government or otherwise through the Government.

AMC FORM 1256-R-E JUL 94 Page 3 of 4

ASSIGNMENT (Continued)				
PRIME CONTRACTOR AND NUMBER: DAAL01-89-C-0934				
SUBCONTRACTOR:				
APPLICATION FOR: DUAL-MODE, COMMON-APERTURE ANTENNA SYSTEM				
INVENTOR(S): YU-WEN CHANG (ELMER FREIBERGS, LOTHAR WANDINGER)				
SERIAL NO: 08/497,064 FILING DATE: 06/30/95				

(1 - 1)				
Signed for Contractor on 23 June 1995 DAY MONTH YEAR Signature of Officer In We Chang				
At La Verne Los Angeles CA Yu-Wen Chang				
LOCALITY COUNTY STATE TYPED NAME				
l certify that I am the Secretary of the above-identified Corporation; that the officer who signed this instrument				
on behalf of the Corporation was then <u>President</u> of the Corporation,				
acting by authority of its governing body and within the scope of its corporate powers.				
Signed on: 23 June 1995 Signature of Secretary Julie Chang				
DAY MONTH YEAR				
Yu-Wen Chang				
(Corporate Seal)				
TYPED NAME				
State of (autority of) ss: County of Awaele 5)				
) SS:				
County of Los Hwaeles				
On 23 June 1995 appeared before me Yu Wen Chan G				
DAY BONTH TEAR				
and to me well known, and known to be the				
President and Secretary of Chang INDUSTRY				
(TITLE) (TITLE)				
, a corporation of Califolian , and affixed their names to				
(STATE)				
the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be their and said Corporation's free				
act and deed.				
GORDON M. ANDERSON SR. R				
(SEAL) COMM. #937384 SONOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SONOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFO				
LOS ANGELES COUNTY				
My Comm. Expires Sept. 2, 1995 NOTARY PUBLIC				
0/1/2				
My Commission Expires 9/2/95				

44%) FORM 1256-R-E JUL 94 Page 4 of 4